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Manual Transmission 252 (GS5-52BG)
MT00029, MT00030

OEM No: 23007533348; 23007533349

Mini Cooper; One
Brand Modelseries

Brands

List of parts

GETRAG Transmission Single Parts
2023



2023

All rights reserved.
This publication may not be reproduced in any form, in whole or in part, without a written approval from S-TEC Service Technologies GmbH & Co OG.  
Subject to change without notice!

QG25
99

GETRAG Transmission Single Parts

QG25

All rights reserved. 
This publication may not be reproduced in any form, in whole or in part, without a written approval from S-TEC Service Technologies GmbH & Co  OG. 
Subject to change without notice!

Manual Transmission 252 (GS5-52BG)
MT00029, MT00030

OEM No: 23007533348; 23007533349

'I01

'I02

'K01
'K02
'K07

'K08

'K08

'K10

'K11

'K12

'K16
'K20

'K21

'K22

'K30

01
02
03

04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

14

15
16
17
18
19

MT00029

MT00030

SP02346
SP02347
SP00368

SP02372

SP02376

SP02084

SP02085

SP02065

SP00389
SP02106

SP02105

SP02104

SP02056

Only available in K07
Only available in K07
SP00409

SP02055
Not available
SP02269
SP02101
SP02100
SP02099
SP02072
Only available in K01
SP02074
SP02075
SP02076

SP02377

Only available in K01
SP02046
SP02082
SP02064
Only available in K10

23007533349

23007533348

23117545083

23117545076

23127602815;
321040790R;
98130181300;
A0009905017

OE References

OE References

Bearing Kit
Sealing Kit
Clutch Release Fork Lever 
ASM
Differential ASM

Differential ASM

Synchroniser Body ASM 
(1st & 2nd Gear)
Synchroniser Body ASM 
(3rd & 4th Gear)
Synchroniser Body ASM 
(5th Gear)
Switching Unit ASM
Shift Fork ASM (1st & 2nd 
Gear)
Shift Fork ASM (3rd & 4th 
Gear)
Shift Fork ASM (5th Gear &
Reverse Gear)
Tapered Roller Bearing 
ASM
Releaser
Clutch Release Fork Lever
Plug

Screw
Housing Rear
Reverse Gear
Reflux Wheel Axle
Adapter
Screw
Deflector
Roll Core
Locking Plate
Screw
Shaft Output

Shaft Output

Needle Ring
1st Control Gear ASM
Synchroniser (Clutch Body)
Synchroniser Ring
Synchroniser Body (1st & 
2nd Gear)

23007531772,
23007533349 (GS5-52BG - TBHA)
23007531771,
23007533348 (GS5-52BG - TBFA)
Contains position 11, 15, 25, 30, 43, 75, 78, 96
Contains position 03, 33, 34, 61
Contains position 01, 02, 62, 64

Contains position 43, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 97

Information for Mini 252 (GS5-52BG):
Used in 23007533348
Contains position 43, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 97

Information for Mini 252 (GS5-52BG):
Used in 23007533349
Contains position 18 (2pcs.), 19, 21, 71, 73, 74

Contains position 18 (2pcs.), 27, 54 (1pce.), 72 (3pcs.)

Contains position 18 (1pce.), 54 (1pce.), 55, 72 (3pcs.)

Contains position 40, 95
Contains position 67 (1pce.), 68 (1pce.), 80

Contains position 67 (1pce.), 68 (1pce.), 70

Contains position 67 (1pce.), 68 (1pce.), 69

Contains position 43 (1pce.), 96 (1pce.)

Information for Mini 252 (GS5-52BG): 
Used in 23007533348
Information for Mini 252 (GS5-52BG):
Used in 23007533349

1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece
1 piece

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece
1 piece

2 pieces

17 pieces
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

2 pieces
1 piece

1 piece

1 piece
1 piece

3 pieces
5 pieces
1 piece

Pos Part number OEM no Product name InfoQuantity
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Manual Transmission 252 (GS5-52BG)
MT00029, MT00030

OEM No: 23007533348; 23007533349

20

21
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36
37
38
39

40
41

42
43

44

44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

SP02483

Only available in K10
SP02047
SP02068
Only available in K01
SP02048
Only available in K11

SP02078
SP02049
Only available in K01
SP00391
SP02053
SP02054

SP00371

SP00392
SP00369
Not available
SP02052
SP00390

Only available in K16
SP02110

SP02109
Only available in K01, 
K08 & K30
SP02255

SP02482

SP02103
SP02112
SP02246
SP02247
SP01478
SP00730
SP00733
Only available in K08
SP01583
Only available in K11 &
K12
Only available in K12
SP02062
SP02060
SP02059
SP02058
SP02080
SP00370

Only available in K07

23147524811

2960A191;
A4513610020
23117545082;
71719539
21526764693
23117545078

23117568464;
A0079906304

23111222678;
23111228331

S2960A227

23117549008;
A0149973346
23117545085

Snap Ring Set

Shifting Collar
2nd Control Gear ASM
Ring
Needle Ring
3rd Control Gear
Synchroniser Body (3rd & 
4th Gear)
Deflector
4th Control Gear
Needle Ring ASM
Backup Light Switch
Distance Sleeve
Cover Seal

Seal Ring

Bracket (Clutch Line)
Screw
Housing Front
Detent Pin
Fillister Head Screw

Switching Unit
Magnet

Deflector
Tapered Roller Bearing 
(Inner Ring)
Ring Gear

Ring Gear

Gearshift Lever
Screw
Gear Differential Side
Gear Differential Spider
Thrust Washer Compound
Pin
Bolt
Differential Housing
Screw
Shifting Collar

Synchroniser Body
5th Control Gear
4th Gear
3rd Gear
Shaft Input
Pin
Seal Ring

Guiding Sleeve

Contains 7 different Shims with Dimensions from 
35x1,250 up to 35x1,550

Information for Mini 252:
Used in 23007533348
Information for Mini 252: 
Used in 23007533349

1 piece

1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

3 pieces
1 piece
1 piece

1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

2 pieces
2 pieces

2 pieces

1 piece
3 pieces
1 piece

3 pieces
3 pieces

1 piece
1 piece

1 piece
2 pieces

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece
2 pieces
2 pieces
2 pieces
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

8 pieces
2 pieces

1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

2 pieces
1 piece

1 piece

Pos Part number OEM no Product name InfoQuantity
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Manual Transmission 252 (GS5-52BG)
MT00029, MT00030

OEM No: 23007533348; 23007533349

63
64
65

66
67
68
69

70
71
72

73
74
75
76
78
79

80
81
94
95

96

97

SP00367
Only available in K07
SP00388

SP00387
SP02108
SP02107
Only available in K22

Only available in K21
Only available in K10
Only available in K11 &
K12
Only available in K10
Only available in K10
Only available in K01
SP02050
Only available in K01
SP02484

Only available in K20
SP02113
SP02051
SP02234

Only available in K01 &
K30
Only available in K08

23117545084

23117545080;
98130782100
23117545079

23137507652;
71719553;
A0009981721

Pressure Pin
Retaining Spring
Screw

Bracket (Bowden Cable)
Guide Bush
Guide Bush
Shift Fork (5th Gear & 
Reverse Gear)
Shift Fork (3rd & 4th Gear)
Spring
Adjustment

Insert
Ball
Roll Core
5th Gear
Grooved Ball Bearing
Snap Ring Set

Shift Fork (1st & 2nd Gear)
Bolt
Devided Shim
Vent Cap

Tapered Roller Bearing 
(Outer Ring)
Differential Cover

Contains 13 different Shims with Dimensions from 
25x1,200 up to 25x1,800

1 piece
1 piece

2 pieces

1 piece
3 pieces
3 pieces
1 piece

1 piece
3 pieces
6 pieces

3 pieces
3 pieces
1 piece
1 piece

2 pieces
2 pieces

1 piece
2 pieces
2 piece
1 piece

2 pieces

1 piece

Pos Part number OEM no Product name InfoQuantity
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