MT00029, MT00030

OEM No: 23007533348; 23007533349

Brands					
Brand	Modelseries				
Mini	Cooper: One				

List of parts

MT00029, MT00030

OEM No: 23007533348; 23007533349

Т	ist	of	parts	
_	ıσι	VI.	Dai to	

Pos	Part number	OEM no	Quantity	Product name	Info
'101	MT00029	23007533349		OE References	23007531772,
	MTOOOO	20007500040		05.5 (23007533349 (GS5-52BG - TBHA)
'102	MT00030	23007533348		OE References	23007531771, 23007533348 (GS5-52BG - TBFA)
'K01	SP02346		1 piece	Bearing Kit	Contains position 11, 15, 25, 30, 43, 75, 78, 96
'K02	SP02347		1 piece	Sealing Kit	Contains position 03, 33, 34, 61
'K07	SP00368	23117545083	1 piece	Clutch Release Fork Lever ASM	Contains position 01, 02, 62, 64
'K08	SP02372		1 piece	Differential ASM	Contains position 43, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 97 Information for Mini 252 (GS5-52BG): Used in 23007533348
'K08	SP02376		1 piece	Differential ASM	Contains position 43, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 97 Information for Mini 252 (GS5-52BG): Used in 23007533349
'K10	SP02084		1 piece	Synchroniser Body ASM (1st & 2nd Gear)	Contains position 18 (2pcs.), 19, 21, 71, 73, 74
'K11	SP02085		1 piece	-	Contains position 18 (2pcs.), 27, 54 (1pce.), 72 (3pcs.)
'K12	SP02065		1 piece		Contains position 18 (1pce.), 54 (1pce.), 55, 72 (3pcs.)
'K16	SP00389	23117545076	1 piece	Switching Unit ASM	Contains position 40, 95
'K20	SP02106		1 piece	Shift Fork ASM (1st & 2nd Gear)	Contains position 67 (1pce.), 68 (1pce.), 80
'K21	SP02105		1 piece	Shift Fork ASM (3rd & 4th Gear)	Contains position 67 (1pce.), 68 (1pce.), 70
'K22	SP02104		1 piece	Shift Fork ASM (5th Gear & Reverse Gear)	Contains position 67 (1pce.), 68 (1pce.), 69
'K30	SP02056		1 piece	Tapered Roller Bearing ASM	Contains position 43 (1pce.), 96 (1pce.)
01	Only available in K07		1 piece	Releaser	
02	Only available in K07		1 piece	Clutch Release Fork Lever	
03	SP00409	23127602815; 321040790R; 98130181300; A0009905017	2 pieces	Plug	
04	SP02055		17 pieces	Screw	
05	Not available			Housing Rear	
06	SP02269		1 piece	Reverse Gear	
07	SP02101		1 piece	Reflux Wheel Axle	
08	SP02100			Adapter	
09	SP02099		1 piece	Screw	
10	SP02072		<u> </u>	Deflector	
11	Only available in K01			Roll Core	
12	SP02074			Locking Plate	
13	SP02075		2 pieces		
14	SP02076		1 piece	Shaft Output	Information for Mini 252 (GS5-52BG): Used in 23007533348
14	SP02377		1 piece	Shaft Output	Information for Mini 252 (GS5-52BG): Used in 23007533349
15	Only available in K01		1 piece	Needle Ring	
16	SP02046		1 piece	1st Control Gear ASM	
17	SP02082		3 pieces	Synchroniser (Clutch Body)	
18	SP02064		5 pieces	Synchroniser Ring	
19	Only available in K10		1 piece	Synchroniser Body (1st & 2nd Gear)	

MT00029, MT00030

OEM No: 23007533348; 23007533349

List	of p	arts

Pos	Part number	OEM no	Quantity	Product name	Info
20	SP02483		1 piece	Snap Ring Set	Contains 7 different Shims with Dimensions from 35x1,250 up to 35x1,550
21	Only available in K10		1 piece	Shifting Collar	
23	SP02047		1 piece	2nd Control Gear ASM	
24	SP02068		1 piece	Ring	
25	Only available in K01		3 pieces	Needle Ring	
26	SP02048		1 piece	3rd Control Gear	
27	Only available in K11		1 piece	Synchroniser Body (3rd & 4th Gear)	
28	SP02078		1 piece	Deflector	
29	SP02049		1 piece	4th Control Gear	
30	Only available in K01		1 piece	Needle Ring ASM	
31	SP00391	23147524811	1 piece	Backup Light Switch	
32	SP02053		2 pieces	Distance Sleeve	
33	SP02054	2960A191; A4513610020	2 pieces	Cover Seal	
34	SP00371	23117545082; 71719539	2 pieces	Seal Ring	
35	SP00392	21526764693	1 piece	Bracket (Clutch Line)	
36	SP00369	23117545078	3 pieces	Screw	
37	Not available			Housing Front	
38	SP02052		3 pieces	Detent Pin	
39	SP00390	23117568464; A0079906304	3 pieces	Fillister Head Screw	
40	Only available in K16		1 piece	Switching Unit	
41	SP02110	23111222678; 23111228331	1 piece	Magnet	
42	SP02109		1 piece	Deflector	
43	Only available in K01, K08 & K30		2 pieces	Tapered Roller Bearing (Inner Ring)	
44	SP02255		1 piece	Ring Gear	Information for Mini 252: Used in 23007533348
44	SP02482		1 piece	Ring Gear	Information for Mini 252: Used in 23007533349
45	SP02103		1 piece	Gearshift Lever	
46	SP02112		2 pieces	Screw	
47	SP02246		2 pieces	Gear Differential Side	
48	SP02247		2 pieces	Gear Differential Spider	
49	SP01478		1 piece	Thrust Washer Compound	
50	SP00730		1 piece	Pin	
51	SP00733		1 piece	Bolt	
52	Only available in K08		1 piece	Differential Housing	
53	SP01583	S2960A227	8 pieces		
54	Only available in K11 & K12		2 pieces	Shifting Collar	
55	Only available in K12		1 piece	Synchroniser Body	
56	SP02062		1 piece	5th Control Gear	
57	SP02060		1 piece		
58	SP02059		1 piece		
59	SP02058		1 piece	Shaft Input	
60	SP02080		2 pieces	Pin	
61	SP00370	23117549008; A0149973346	1 piece	Seal Ring	
62	Only available in K07	23117545085	1 piece	Guiding Sleeve	

MT00029, MT00030

OEM No: 23007533348; 23007533349

List		of	parts
	_		

Pos	Part number	OEM no	Quantity	Product name	Info
63	SP00367	23117545084	1 piece	Pressure Pin	
64	Only available in K07		1 piece	Retaining Spring	
65	SP00388	23117545080; 98130782100	2 pieces	Screw	
66	SP00387	23117545079	1 piece	Bracket (Bowden Cable)	
67	SP02108		3 pieces	Guide Bush	
68	SP02107		3 pieces	Guide Bush	
69	Only available in K22		1 piece	Shift Fork (5th Gear & Reverse Gear)	N.O
70	Only available in K21		1 piece	Shift Fork (3rd & 4th Gear)	
71	Only available in K10		3 pieces	Spring	
72	Only available in K11 & K12		6 pieces	Adjustment	
73	Only available in K10		3 pieces	Insert	* A 1 *
74	Only available in K10		3 pieces	Ball	
75	Only available in K01		1 piece	Roll Core	
76	SP02050		1 piece	5th Gear	
78	Only available in K01		2 pieces	Grooved Ball Bearing	
79	SP02484		2 pieces	Snap Ring Set	Contains 13 different Shims with Dimensions from 25x1,200 up to 25x1,800
80	Only available in K20		1 piece	Shift Fork (1st & 2nd Gear)	
81	SP02113		2 pieces	Bolt	
94	SP02051		2 piece	Devided Shim	
95	SP02234	23137507652; 71719553; A0009981721	1 piece		
96	Only available in K01 & K30		2 pieces	Tapered Roller Bearing (Outer Ring)	
97	Only available in K08		1 piece	Differential Cover	